Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS517011EN   page 1
November 1, 2024 3:40 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Selectable lumens 1000/1500/2000 and 2000/3000/4000
•	 SeleCCTable color temperature 3000K/3500K/4000K
•	 Available in 80 CRI or 90 CRI

PS517011EN   page 2
November 1, 2024 3:40 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PR4RFS24D010REM7 – PR4M24MD8FSMW
A complete luminaire consists of a mounting frame and LED module ordered separately, with optional accessories as noted
Standard Driver 120-277VAC, 0-10V analog dimming
Mounting Frame Lumens Input / Control Options Accessories
PR4R = 4" lens aperture,
retrofit frame arm with
integrated junction box and
driver (4)
PR4RCP = 4" lens aperture,
retrofit frame arm with
integrated junction box and
driver, CCEA Chicago Plenum
rated (4)
Field Selectable
FS12 = field selectable 1000, 1500 and
2000 lumens (nominal), use with PR4M12*
LED modules only (5)
FS24 = field selectable 2000, 3000 and
4000 lumens (nominal), use with PR4M24*
LED modules only (5)
Discrete (fixed) Factory Set (6)
10 = 1000 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M12* LED modules only
15 = 1500 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M12* LED modules onlys
30 = 3000 lumens (nominal), use with
PR4M24* LED modules only
D010  = 120-277VAC 50/60Hz,
0-10V analog , 1%-100% dimming
REM7 = integral 7 watt emergency battery pack with remote
test / indicator light, use with D010 only (1)
REM14 = integral 14 watt emergency battery pack with
remote test / indicator light, use with D010 only (1)
BOD7ST = 7.5 watt Bodine self-test diagnostic emergency
module with remote test / indicator light, use with D010
only (1)
WTA = Factory WaveLinx PRO Tilemount Sensor Kit (1)(3)
WTK = Factory WaveLinx LITE Tilemount Sensor Kit (1) (9)
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (10)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without Sensor (11)
H347 = 347 to 120V step down transformer,
75VA
H347200 = 347 to 120V step down
transformer, 200VA
WTA = Field WaveLinx PRO Tilemount
Sensor Kit (1)(3)
WTK = Field WaveLinx LITE Tilemount
Sensor Kit (1) (9)
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
(4) Retrofits 5.1” min. to 5.75” max.
aperture (up to 7” max. aperture
with OT450P accessory ring)
(5) FS12 factory preset 2000 lumens in PR4M12
LED module. FS24 factory preset 4000 lumens in
PR4M24 LED module.
(6) Driver has fixed lumen output. Lumen selector
switch on LED modules do not change lumens in